

CA NO.165/2025

KANCHHID LAL Vs. THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF  
DELHI ) AND ORS

22.09.2025

**Fresh appeal has been received by way of transfer from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. It be checked and registered.**

Present: None.

There is only CD containing soft copy of the appeal and order of Hon'ble High court on record. TCR has not been received yet.

Be that as it may, put up this matter for receiving of remaining documents as well as for appearance of appellants on **17.10.2025**.

TCR be summoned for NDOH.

(Gajender Singh Nagar)  
Special Judge, NDPS  
Shahdara Distt./KKD/22.09.2025