

**CA No. 165/2025, 167/2025,  
168/2025, 169/2025,  
177/2025, 185/2025, 188/2025, 190/2025 & 200/2025  
Kanchhid Lal Vs. The State Govt. of NCT of Delhi & Ors.**

**17.12.2025**

Present: Ms. Anita Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.  
Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/ Respondent  
no.1.  
Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 4.

1. Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 2 to 4 submits that he needs some time for filing reply to the present Appeal. Ld. Counsel for the appellant also requests for some time to address arguments on the present Appeal.

Submissions heard.

2. At request, put up for arguments on the present Appeal on 16.03.2026. TCR be summoned two days prior to the next date of hearing.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)  
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,  
Delhi/17.12.2025**