

**CA No. 165/25, 167/25, 168/25, 169/25, 177/25, 185/25, 188/25,
190/2025 & 20025**

16.03.2026

Present: Appellant along with Ld. Counsel Ms. Anita Dhingra.
Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/Respondent
No.1.
Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 2 and
3.

1. Part arguments heard.
2. At request, put up for remaining arguments on the present
appeal on 19.05.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/16.03.2026